HCCIemoBaHHe in survey

MHBECTOPbI OBECINOKOEHDbI
YXYALEHUEM 9KOHOMWUYECKON
CUTYALUN N NHBECTULUMOHHOIO
KIIMMATA B KbIPTbISCTAHE

AKTuneK TyHratapos u KeHxke An6aHoBa

bl Pagbl NPeACTaBUTb Pe3ynbTaTbl O4EPESHOrO Uccne-

noBaHuA, nposegeHHoro MAC B nioHe 2012 roaa cpegm

nHBecTopoB Kbiprbi3ckoi Pecnybaunku. B uccnegosa-
HUW NPUHANM y4acTue npeactasuTenn 50 KpynHbIX, cpea-
HUX MU ManblX NPeanpuUATUIA, OXBATbIBAOLWMX NPAKTUYECKHU
BCE Hanpas/ieHus 6usHeca B CTpaHe.

B HacToAwWweM nccnesoBaHUM A0BOIBHO WWPOKO NpeacTasne-
Hbl NPeANPUATUA C Y4ACTUEM KaK MHOCTPAHHOTO, TakK U MecT-
HOro Kanutana. Tak, 30% KomnaHui, NPpUHABLLMX y4yacTue
B MCCNeA0BaHUU, HE UMET MHOCTPAHHbIX MHBECTULLUIA, B
TO BpemsA Kak 36% He UMEeoT MeCTHbIX MHBecTuumni. Cpeamn
OMpPOLUEHHbIX KOMNaHU 35% KOHTPONMPYHOTCA KbIPrbl3CTaH-
CKMMW MHBECTOPaMU; 75% KOMNaHMI OCYLLECTBAAIOT CBOIO
neAaTenbHoOCTb B buwkeke, no 2% — B Yynckon, Owckoin, Ha-
pbIHCKOW obnacTax, no 3% — B Uccbik-Kynbckoit u [xkanan-
Abagackoli obnacTtax, 5% — B baTkeHcKon obnactn u 8% — B
Tanacckoli obnacTu.

Mpedcmasumenbcmeo pecnoHOeHMo8 Mo 3aHUMAeMbIM
domHOCMAM:

INVESTORS ARE CONCERNED ABOUT
THE DETERIORATING ECONOMIC
SITUATION AND INVESTMENT
CLIMATE IN KYRGYZSTAN

Aktilek Tungatarov and Kenje Albanova

e are pleased to present the results of the recent IBC
Investment Survey conducted among the investors in
the Kyrgyz Republic in September 2012. The survey
involved 50 representatives of large, medium and small
businesses, representing nearly all businesses in the country.

The survey represents enterprises with both foreign and local
capital. For example, 30% of the companies that participated
in the survey do not have foreign investment while 36% have
no domestic investment. 35% of the covered companies
are controlled by Kyrgyzstan’s investors; 75% of companies
operate in Bishkek, 2% - in the Chui, Osh and Naryn Oblasts,
3% in the Issyk-Kul and Jalal-Abad Oblasts, 5% in Batken
Oblast, and 8% in Talas Oblast.

Representation of respondents ex officio

JAonXHOCTb Position Konuuecrso/ Number %
leHepanbHbIV AnpeTop General director 28 56%
Opyroii Ton-meHeaxep Other senior manager 12 24%

[Lpyroe Other 8 16%

Mpedcmasumenbcmeo KomnaHuﬁ-pecnOHOeHmoe
no ompacsaam 3KOHOMUKU:

Respondent companies presented by economy sectors

OTpacnb 3KOHOMUKU

Industry sector

MpodeccroHanbHble yenyru

Professional services 16%

14%

lopHOA06bIBaOLLAA NPOMbILLNEHOCTD

Mining

OnToBaA M PO3HUYHAA TOProsAA

Retail and whole sale

10%

baHKoBCKoe ageno u d)MHaHCbI

Banking

10%

IOpugunueckue ycnyru

Legal services

10%

Typusm 1 oTabIX

Recreation & Tourism

9%

Muwesan NPOMbILLINEHHOCTb

Food processing

5%

3apaBooxpaHeHue

Health care

5%

CenbCcKoe X03ANCTBO

Agriculture

3%

TenekommyHUKaumm

Telecommunications

3%

O6pasoBaHue

Education

3%

Hekommepueckue opraHvsaumm

Non-profit organization

3%

CTpouTenbcTso

Construction

2%

Apyroe

Other

7%
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Mpedcmasumenbcmeo KomnaHuii-pecnoHdeHmMoe no om-

pacadam 3KOHOMUKU:

of investment

Representation of the respondent companies by the amount

O6bem MHBecTUUMIA 3a nocneaHue 10 net

Amount of investments over the last 10 years

00 S1 MaH

upto$ 1M 41%

oT $1 MAH A0 $5 MAH

from $1M to $5M 11%

oT $5 maH g0 $10 maH

from $5M to $10M 14%

oT $10 msiH 10 $20 mAH

from $10M to $20M 9%

oT $20 mAH 10 $50 maH

from $20M to S50M 16%

6onee S50 MaH

over $50M 9%

CornacHo pesynbTatam nccnegosaHua, 40% onpoLleHHbIX OT-
MEeYaltoT yXyaLweHne 3KOHOMUYECKOM CUTYaLMM B CTpaHe (NpoTus
24%, CUMTAIOLLMX, YTO SKOHOMMYECKAA CUTYaLMA YAYYLLIMNACD),
npv aTom 61% pecnoHAeHTOB 06palLaeT BHUMaHMWE Ha yXyALue-
HWEe MHBECTULMOHHOIO KANMMarTa.

Mo MHeHWIo pecnoHAEHTOB, AOXOAbl KOMMNAHUM 33 NocneaHue
12 mecALeB yBeIMUUAUCH B cpeaHeM Ha 7%. B 3Tom nnaHe Habnto-
[,AeTcA NONOXKUTENbHAA AUHAMMKA NO CPABHEHMIO C UCCNe0Ba-
Huem okTAbpA 2011 roaa, Koraa KOMNaHUKM coobLanm o CHUKe-
HUKM J0X0808B B cpegHem Ha 1%. B HacToawem uccnenosaHum 6%
pecnoHAeHToB coobwmnn o 6onee yem 50-NPOLEHTHOM pocTe
[0X00B KOMMaHWI, npuyem y 31% KomnaHuin Aoxoabl He U3me-
HWAUCB, @ 2% coobLwmamn 0 50-NPOLLEHTHOM CHUMKEHUMN AOXOLO0B.

Kpome Toro, 48% KoMnaHWi, NPUHABLUMX y4acTMe B Onpoce,
HamepeHbl YBENNYUTL LUTAT CBOUX COTPYAHMKOB, 36% He nna-
HUPYIOT USMEHEHW B KONMYECTBE NepcoHana n 8% HamepeHbl
COKPATUTb CBOW LUTAT. 3aNNaHNPOBaHHOE CpeHee yBeNnYeHe
KO/IMYecTBa NepcoHana coctaBmno 5% (Npotus 8% no pesynb-
TaTam NpesgblayLWwero ucciegoBaHmsa).

3annaHnpoBaHHOE COBOKYNHOE yBeanYeHne o6 bemoB UH-
BECTMLMA KOMNAHUN-PECNOHAEHTOB B TEYEHWE NOCNEAYIOLLUX
12 mecaueB cocTaBuNO 0K00 133 munnmoHos gonnapos CLUA,
TOrZa KaK B NpeablayLem UccnesoBaHUM JaHHaA BENMYMHA CO-
cTasnana okono 189 mmnnnoHos gonnapos CLUA, To ecTb Ha-
6ntopaetca 30-NPoLEHTHOE CHUMKEHWME NOoKasaTens naaHupye-
MbIX PECMOHAEHTAaMWN UHBECTULMNA.

PA3BUTUE BU3HECA - BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

25

Change in company revenues in the last
12 months

Planned change in personnel in the next 12
months

B AoxopAax Vi 3a
nocnegHue 12 Mecaues

nepcoHana
Ha cnepylowye 12 Mecaues

o

14 Jlyuwe
M Better

% pocTa/cHIKeHNA
w
~
/jo
b
o
o
S

% of increase/decrease

Xyxe
Worse

Jun-05
Sep-05
Dec-05
Mar-06
Jun-06
Sep-06
Dec-06
Sep-07
Dec-07
Jun-08
Sep-08
Apr-09
Jun-09
Dec-09
Jun-10
Apr-11
Oct-11
Jul-12

[osepue nHBecTopos

Mpn oueHKe pecnoHAEeHTaMu TeKylel 3KOHoOMMUYe-
CKOM CUTyauuM U MHBECTULMOHHOIO KAMMaTa NO CpaBHe-
HMIO C NepMoaomM 6-mecAYHOM AaBHOCTM Mo WwKane ot (-100)
— «HamHoro xy»e» a0 (100) — «kHamHOro ny4yle» nokKasa-
TeNb TeKyleil S3KOHOMUYECKON cuTyaummn ynan go (-7) no

In the survey, 40% of respondents noted the deterioration
of economic situation in the country (compared to 24% who
believe that the economic situation has improved), while
61% of respondents drew attention to the deterioration of
the investment climate.

According to the respondents, the companies’ incomes have
increased by an average of 7% over the past 12 months.
In this regard, there is a positive trend compared with the
survey conducted in October 2011, when companies reported
a reduction of income by an average of 1%. In the present
study, 6% of respondents reported more than 50 percent
revenue growth, income in 31% of companies was the same,
and 2% reported a 50 percent decrease in revenue

Besides, 48% of respondents intend to increase the number
of employees, 36% do not plan to change the number of
staff and 8% of respondents intend to reduce their staff. The
planned increase in the average number of personnel was
5% (compared to 8% in the previous survey).

The planned increase in the total investment of the respondent
companies in the next 12 months was estimated at about $133
million, while in the previous survey, the planned increase
in the total investment was about $189 million, which is a
30% decline.

3AMNIAHUPOBAHHbIE MHBECTULIMN - INVESTMENT PLANS

30% decrease in planned investment in the next 12 months compared to
real investment in the last 12 months
30%-HOe yMeHblIEHVe 3aNNaHNPOBAHHbIX UHBECTMLWI B CNeayiowme 12 MeCALEB N0 CPABHEHNIO
€ 06bEMOM peanbHbIX MHBECTULWI 3a NpowweAwe 12 MecAyes
75

TNyywe

50 # Better

EA S VANAN:

Planned % of increase/decrease
%
IS

-25

Xyxe

-s0 Worse

-75

Jun-05
Sep-05
Dec-05
Mar-06
Jun-06
Sep-06
Dec-06
Sep-07
Dec-07
Jun-08
Sep-08
Apr-09
Jun-09
Dec-09
Jun-10
Apr-11
Oct-11
Jul-12

Investors’ confidence

Investors made an assessment of the current economic situation
and investment climate in comparison with the period 6
months ago on a scale from (-100) as "much worse" to (100)
as "much better". The current economic situation index fell
to (-7) compared to the survey conducted in 2011 (+8).
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cpaBHeHMo c onpocom 2011 roaa (+8). MHBECTULMOHHBIN
KAMMaT oLeHMBaeTca ckopee “xyxe”, uem “nyywe” no cpas-
HEHWIO C NpeabliayWMM ONPOCOM — NoKasaTenb ynan ¢ -13
00 -36.12% pecnoHAEeHTOB CYMTAIOT, YTO MHBECTULLMOHHbIM
KNMMAT HEMHOTO yaydwunnca. Mpu sTom YMCAo Tex, KTo no-
naraet, YTO MHBECTULMOHHBIA KAMmaT yepe3 6 mecaues
byneT «xyxe», yBeanumnocb ¢ 16% po 36%. Obwme oxu-
Jaemble ONpoLWeHHbIMU NPeANPUHUMATENAMN NEPEMEHDI B
3KOHOMMKE CTpaHbl CPaBHUMbI C pe3yabTaTaMun nccnesosa-

3KOHOMUKA N UHBECTULIMOHHbI KITUMAT

Ynyywntca nu cutyaums yepes 6 mecaues?

O6wuin
6ann*
‘ ] JKOHOMVKa
18 55 8 yepes 6 mecALes -16
/IHBECTULIMOHHBIN
15 33 33

Knumar yepes 6

B HeHaMHOTrO Xyxe B HamHoro xyxe HenawmHoro nyuwe B HamHoro nyuuwe

* «06wuti 6ann» paccyumat no wkane om -100 do +100 6annos nymém 8el4uUCNeHUn cpedHez0
ecex Uci b C 6annei: xyxe» = -100,
«HeHamHo20 xyxe» = -50, «O =0, «t y =+50, «k y =+100.

Hua 2005 roga, Koraa AaHHbIM MHOMKATOP TaKKe 6bin -16.
MoaobHoe NeccMmMUCTUYHOE HAacTPpOeHMe, BOSMOXKHO, CBA3a-
HO C YaCTOM CMEHOM NPaBUTENBLCTBA U PYKOBOAUTENEN roC-
CTPYKTYP. TP KOANUUMOHHbIX NPaBUTENbCTBA — B TEYEHUE
HenoNHbIX ABYX NeT. MI3-3a Henociefo0BaTeIbHOCTM NONUTH-
KW, NPOBOAUMOM PYKOBOACTBOM CTPAHbI, Y MHBECTOPOB BO3-
HWKAOT ONaceHMsa OTHOCUTENbHO LeNiecoobpasHOCTU BOXKe-
HUA MHBECTULMI M UX 6€30NacHOCTH.

AOBEPUE UHBECTOPOB - INVESTORS’ CONFIDENCE

N nHBeCT i Knumat

Economy and investment climate

40 Jyuwe
Better

20 -l

-14
14
-20

-40

-60

N V]

Worse

-100

Jun-05
Sep-05
Dec-05
Mar-06
Jun-06
Sep-06
Dec-06
Sep-07
Dec-07
Jun-08
Sep-08
Apr-09
Jun-09
Dec-09
Apr-11
Oct-11
Jul-12

—— Economy now
JKoHoMMKa ceiiuac

—— Investment climate now
VIHBECTULMOHHbII KIUMAT Ceiiuac

busHec-cpepa

AHanu3 busHec-cpeabl B CTpaHe NpoBeAeH TakXe Nno
wKane ot (-100) — «HamHoro xy»e» o (100) — «HamHoro
Nlyylwe» Ha OCHOBE WeCTU KpuTepues: 1) foctyn K puHaH-
cam, 2) npaBoBasn cpeaa, 3) Hanoroeas cpena, 4) TamoxKeH-
HbI KOHTPOAb, 5) perynmpoBaHue npeanpUHUMATENbCKOM
AEeATEeNbHOCTU U 6) rocyaapcTBEHHOE ynpasaeHue.

Haunbonbliee ynyyweHne B OLLEHKE MHBECTOPAMM TEKYLLEN
CUTYyauUMK NO PA3NIUYHbIM KPUTEPUAM MO CPAaBHEHMUIO C NepU-
0f0M 6-MecAYHOW AaBHOCTM OTMeyeHo B [1paBoBoil cpeae,
KOTOpas, N0 UX MHEHWUIO, OTHOCUTENIbHO YAyYLINAACh, OCTUT-
HYB 3HauyeHuA (-8) No cpaBHEHMIO C NOKA3aTeNAMM NPOLIIO-
ro uccnenoBaHusa (-22). 3HaunTeNbHOE yaydllleHMe NoKasanu
KpUTEPUM oLeHKM busHec-cpeabl Jocmyn K puHaHcam u [o-
cydapcmeeHHoe yrpassaeHuue — NOoKasaTen NoBbICUIUCH C
(-5) n (-3) nocnepoBaTenbHO NO UTOramM UCCeA0BaHUA OKTA-

The investment climate was assessed more like "worse" than
"better", and the index fell from -13 to -36 compared to the
previous survey. 12% of respondents believe that the investment
climate has improved slightly. However, the number of those
who believe that the investment climate will be "worse" in 6
months has increased from 16% to 36%. Overall respondents’
expected changes in the economy can be compared to the
results of the survey of 2005, when this indicator was also -16.

ECONOMY & INVESTMENT CLIMATE

Will the current situation improve in 6 months?

Total
score*®

Economic condi-

8 =3 33 tion in 6 months -16
~ ] Investment climate
g =3 23 in 6 months +1
m Slightly worse B Much worse Slightly better B Much better

*«Overall score» is based on the scale from -100 to +100 and is equal to the average of all responses.
Scores are the following: «<Much worse» =-100, «Slightly worse» = -50, «The same» = 0, «Slightly better»
=+50, «Much better» = +100.

This pessimism may be associated with frequent changes of
government and heads of state agencies. Due to the inconsistency
of the government policy, investors are concerned about the
worthwhileness of investments and their safety.

AOBEPVE MHBECTOPOB - INVESTORS’ CONFIDENCE

MporxHo3 1 HBECT 0

Economy and investment climate forecast
40

37
20 /\ o JNyywe
jz\/ “ Better

20 %é ¥ 15 16 14
20 /\A//\ N2 8/’)\15

\ \e /

Y f T
AN/ [ P
10

MR A a
|

-40

Xyxe
Wors:

-50

Jun-05
Sep-05
Dec-05
Mar-06
Jun-06
Sep-06
Dec-06
Sep-07
Dec-07
Jun-08
Sep-08
Apr-09
Jun-09
Dec-09
Jun-10
Apr-11
Oct-11
Jul-12

—— Economy forecast
MpOrHo3 3KOHOMMKI

—— Investment climate forecast
MPOrHO3 NHBECTULMOHHOTO KAMMaTa

Business environment

Analysis of the business environment in the country was
also conducted according to a scale from (100) - "much
worse" to (100) - "much better" on the basis of six criteria: 1)
Access to finance, 2) Legal environment, 3) Tax environment,
4) Customs control, 5) Business Regulation, and 6) Public
administration.

Assessing the current situation on various criteria compared
with the period 6 months ago, investors noted the greatest
improvement in Legal environment, which has reached an
indicator (-8) compared to the previous (-22). Such important
criteria of the business environment as Access to finance and
Public administration showed significant improvement. Their
indicators have risen to (5) compared to (1) in the previous
survey. The Business regulation indicator has decreased
from (-9) in the previous study to (-10) in the recent one.
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AVUHAMUKA LENOBOW CPEAbI

Y10 nsmeHMnocb 3a nocnegHne 6 mecsues?

O6wwin
6ann*
Joctyn Kk
12 drHaHcam 1
MpaBoBan cpefa -8
18
Hanorosas cpena -15
10
Tamo>KeHHbI -5
2 KOHTPOJb
Perynuposaxue -10
18 6usHeca
locynapcTeHHoe 1
20 ynpasneHue

B HeHamHoro Xxyxe B HamHoro xyxe HenamHoro nyuwe B HamHoro nyywe

6ps 2011 roga 4o +1 no pesynbTaTaM HaCTOALLErO UCCNef0Ba-
HuA. OueHKa PezynuposaHus busHeca ocTanacb NPaKTUYECKM
HensmeHHoM (-10) no cpaBHEHMIO C NOKA3aTENAMM NPOLLIOro
nccneposaHus (-9). Hasnozosas cpeda oueHeHa pecnoHAeHTa-
MW HaMHOTo HuKe (-15), uem B npeablayLLem nccnefoBaHum
(-7), Toraa Kak oTHowWweHMe BU3Heca K TamoieHHOMY KOHMpPo-
/110 OLLEHEHO B HACTOALLEM UCCNEL0BAHMUM 3HAUYUTENBHO Bbllle
(-5) no cpaBHeHwMIo ¢ NokasaTenem okTabps 2011 roga (-11).

OVUHAMUKA [EJIOBOM CPEfibI
TRENDS IN THE BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT

Nyywe
Better

20

Al
1 L\
“ /"’/V; \M L S
N/ Y '
-20

PerynupoBanue 6nsHeca
Business regulation

TaMOXEHHbII KOHTPONb
Customs control

-30

-37

-50

Xyxe
Worse

-70

Jun-05
Sep-05
Dec-05
Mar-06
Jun-06
Sep-06
Dec-06
Sep-07
Dec-07
Jun-08
Sep-08
Apr-09
Jun-09
Dec-09
Jun-10
Apr-11
Oct-11
Jul-12

MpuopuTeTbl AN UHBECTOPOB

B pamKax uccnefoBaHUA MHBECTOPbI AO/KHbI 6blnK onpe-
[eNnTb, KaKne BONPOChl ABAAIOTCA ANA HUX NEPBOCTENEHHbI-
MM, @ KaKne BTOPOCTENEHHbBIMW NPU NNAHUPOBAHUW HOBbIX
nHBecTULMI B Kbiproisckyto Pecnybauky no wkane ot (0)
— «He Ba)keH» Ao (100) — «nepBOCTENEHHON BAXKHOCTUY.
PecnoHpaeHTam TakXe npeanaranocb OLEHUTb KOHKYpPEeH-
TOCNOCO6HOCTb Kbiprbi3ckoi PecnybankuM no cpaBHEHWIO
C APYrMMU CTPAHaMW PErnoHa, T.e. ONpPenennTb, cunTatoT
nn oHu Kbipreisckyto Pecnybauky «aydwe» (100), «xyke»
(-100) nnum «Takol xe» (0) No cpaBHEHUIO C APYTMMU CTpa-
HamMu perMoHa, no KaxkaAomy us sonpocos. OLEeHKy NpoBo-
AVAN N0 TPUALATU PA3NUYHBIM KPUTEPUAM.

CNUCOK rMaBHbIX NPUOPUTETOB ANA MHBECTOPOB BO3I/aBMUA
NHAEKC « KoppyMnupo8aHHOCMb YUHOBHUKO8» (87), cMecTuB
nvaepa npeablayliero uccnefosanua «Haauyue keanugu-
yuposaHHo2o nepcoHana» (36). Mo cpaBHEHWUIO C PETMOHOM
nHaekc «KoppymnuposaHHOCMb YUHOBHUKO8» B Kblprbi3cTa-
He nokasan pesynbTaT (-54), 4To cBUAETENBLCTBYET O BO3POC-
Wem HefoBEepUM K YUHOBHMKAM, HECMOTPA Ha NpUHMMae-
Mble rocyZ,apCcTBOM Mepbl N0 NPOTUBOAENCTBUIO KOPPYNLMUW.

TRENDS IN THE BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT

What has changed compared to 6 months ago?

Total
score*

_ 12 I Access to finance 1
_ 18 I Legal environment -8
_ 10 Tax environment -15

.z Customs control -5
_ 18 Business regulation -10

- P I Public‘ )
administration 1

® Slightly worse B Much worse Slightly better B Much better

The respondents rated Tax environment lower (-15) than
in the previous study (-7), while the business assessment
of Customs Control was much better (5) compared with
(-11) in October 2011.

OVUHAMUKA OENIOBOW CPEAbI
TRENDS IN THE BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT

Nyvwe
Better
20

Hanorosan cpeaa
A Tax environment

. JZANN ;

-15
-20
\J MNpasosas cpepa \/
Legal environment -26
-20

-40

Xyxe
Worse

-60

Jun-05
Sep-05
Dec-05
Mar-06
Jun-06
Sep-06
Dec-06
Sep-07
Dec-07
Jun-08
Sep-08
Apr-09
Jun-09
Dec-09
Jun-10
Apr-11
Oct-11
Jul-12

Priorities for investors

In the survey, investors had to identify the priority and non-
priority aspects in planning new investments in the Kyrgyz
Republic on a scale from (0) - "not important"” to (100) - "of
great importance." Respondents were also asked to assess
the competitiveness of the Kyrgyz Republic in comparison
with other countries in the region, i.e. to determine whether
they consider the Kyrgyz Republic "better" (100), "worse"
(-100) or "the same" (0) compared to other countries in the
region, for each of the questions. Evaluation was carried out
by thirty various criteria.

The list of the top priorities for investors was headed by the
Corruption of officials indicator (87), displacing the previous
leader of the survey, Availability of skilled personnel (36). In
comparison with the region, Kyrgyzstan has shown Corruption
of officials at (-54), which reflects the increasing distrust of
people in government officials, despite the government’s
measures to combat corruption.

Ten of the most important issues when planning investment
in the Kyrgyz Republic has changed significantly compared to
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[lecaTka BasKHENLLIMX BONPOCOB NPU NNAHUPOBAHUM UHBECTU-
umin B Kbiprbi3ckyto Pecny6i1vKy 3HaUUTeIbHO U3MEHWUAACH MO
CpaBHEHWIO C OKTABPbCKMM nccnegosaHmem 2011 roaa. MeHee
BaXHbIMM CTa/IN TaKMe BONPOChI, KaK «[lociedosamensHocme
cy0ebHbix peweHuli», «Hanu4ue K8anugpuyupo8aHHO20 Nepco-
Hana», «besonacHocme, cOXpaHHOCMb U meppopusm», «Hanu-
yue puHaHco8», «CmabusnbHOCMb 06MeHHO20 Kypca», BbINas U3
3TOro cnucka. AKTyanbHOCTb Npuobpenu « TpaHCopmHele U je-
nesHble dopoau», «Hanozosoe adMuHUCMpuposaHue», «Crnpoc
Ha moto npodykyur 8 LeHmpaneHoli A3uu», «TamoxuceHHbIl
KoHmMponb», «Pe2ynuposaHue O0enosoli cpedol, AUyeH3uposa-
Hue U paspewiumesnbHas cucmemar.

[lpyrve Bonpockl, KOTOPble UHBECTOPbI PACCMATPUBAIOT NPK
NAAaHUPOBAHWUM MHBECTULMI, TaKXKe yKasaHbl B Tabnuue B no-
pAZAKe UX Ba¥KHOCTM, COMMACHO OTBETAM PEeCnOHAEHTOB.

MeHbLuan 06ecnoKoeHHOCTb Bonpocamu 6e30nacHoOCTH co
CTOPOHbI MHBECTOPOB MOXKET CBUAETENBCTBOBATL 06 OTHOCK-
TeNbHOW cTabuamsauum obLLecTBEeHHO-NOAUTUYECKOW CUTYaLMM
B CTpaHe, TOrAa Kak BO3pocLuee foBepue K CyaebHbIM peLeHn-
AIM MOXKET CNYKUTb O4HUM U3 NepPBbIX Pe3y/bTaToB NPOLO/IKaA-
towelica B pecnybnvke cynebHon pedopmol.

OfHaKOo CTPEMUTENbHO CHUXKAIOLLAACA OLeHKA 3KOHOMMYe-
CKOW CUTyaLMKN U MHBECTULMOHHOIO KAnMmata B KbiprbiscTaHe,
0 Yem CBUAETE/NbCTBYIOT Pe3yabTaTbl UCCNELOBAHUA, AOMKHA
MOCAYXWUTb PYKOBOACTBOM K A€MCTBUIO ANA AOMNKHOCTHbIX /INLL.

YCUANUAM HEraTUBHYHO OLLEHKY 9KOHOMMUYECKOW CUTYaLMK 1
MHBECTULIMOHHOTO KNMMaTa B CTpaHe 1 cyaebHble pasbupartenb-
CTBa, KOTOPbIE NPOLOMKATCA UAU UHULMUPYIOTCA MHOCTPAHHbI-
MU MHBecTopamu NpoTuse Kbiprbidckoi Pecnybavku. 3auactyio
OHMU BbI3BaHbI HEUCNONHEHUEM WU HEAOCTATOUHbBIM UCMIONHEHU-
€M rocy1lapcTBoM CBOMX 0653aTeNbCTB MO 3aLmUTe UHBECTULLMIA.

CreneHb
NPUOPUTETHOCTM
O6bwuit bann* Obwuin bann **
0 zo 100 -100 go 100

JIérkocTb 60pbbbI €

B cpaBHeHuun ¢
permoHom

10 Ba*KHEMLLNX BONPOCOB Npu

NJaHUPOBaAHUU UHBECTULUIA
B Kbiprbisckyto Pecny6ivky

6lopoKpaTmen 87 (76)

Hanorosoe

aAMMHUCTPUpOBaHKe 82 (72)
6 Hanorosble cTaBkn 80 (79)

the previous survey. Respondents considered such issues as
Consequence of court decisions, Availability of skilled personnel,
Safety, security and terrorism, Availability of finance, Stability
of the exchange rate to be less important and these indicators
have dropped out of the top ten list. However, Transport
and railways, Tax administration, Demand for my products in
Central Asia, Customs control, Business regulation, Licensing
and permit system have acquired greater importance.

Other questions that investors consider when planning
investments, are shown in the table in order of importance.
The fact that investors are less concerned about security
issues, can show relative social and political stability in the
country, while increasing confidence in the court decisions
can be one of the first results of the ongoing judicial reforms.
The rapidly reduced assessment of the economic situation
and investment climate in Kyrgyzstan, shown in the survey,
should serve as a guide for officials in Kyrgyzstan.

Ongoing court proceedings initiated by foreign investors
against the Kyrgyz Republic, have reinforced the negative
assessment of the economic situation and investment climate
in the country. These proceedings are often caused by non-
performance or poor performance of the state's obligations
to protect the private investment.

In comparison
with the region
Overall score **

-100 to 100

Ease of dealing with bureau-

Top 10 issues when planning

Importance
Overall Score *
0to 100

investments in the Kyrgyz
Republic

cracy 87(76)
Tax
administration 82(72)

6 Tax rates 80 (79)

ypOBEHb SKOHOMMUYECKOro
pocr 78 (79) 78 (79)

Economic
growth rate

78 (66) 78 (66)

*«06wuli 6ann» 8aa epagsl «CmerneHs NPUOPUMEMHOCMU» paccyumad no wkane om 0 do 100 nymem 8bl4ucneHUs cpedHe20 3Ha4eHUs ecex omeemos. Mc-

10 TaMOKeHHbI KOHTPO/b 10 Customs control

nonv3osanuce cnedyrowjue 6annsl: «Mimeem nepsocmeneHHyto saxcHocme» = 100, «Mimeem emopocmeneHHyto 8axHOCMb» = 50, «He umeem gaxcHocmu» = 0.
**«0bwuli 6ann» 0na epagsl «B cpasHeHUU C pe2uOHOM» pacc4umMaH no wikasne om -100 do +100 nymem 8bi4UCEHUA CpeOHe20 3HaYeHUA 8cex omeemos. Mc-

none308anucs caedyroujue 6annsi: «Xywe» =-100, «Tak xe» =0, «/Tyqwe» = +100.
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